THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 604—continued

MISCELLANEOUS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods		Rates	Rates of Duty		Con-	Effective	
			Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From To*	
НО	40.14.049 59.04.001	'OKD' parts Fishing approved; APPROVED:		••	••	••	107782B	•• ••	
HO HO DN	73.20.021 76.06.000	Fishing materials Hydrocuplin filling Aluminium 3 mm		••	••		202288F 201763G 202981C	•••••	
НО	84.61.021	Components viz.; Burst 3775 Schrader valve		••			202549D 202550H	• • • •	
HO HO HO HO	84.61.021 84.61.021 84.61.021 85.23	Superior cylinders Tartarini only Valves parts Cables compensating		• •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		113015D 201027F 900791B	••••••	
DN	85.23.021	EXCLUDED: P.V.C protection Heavily 150 mm ²		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	·		206501L 205373L	••	

Dated at Wellington this Wellington this 3rd day of February 1983.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 605

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Determinations

Port	Tariff Item No.		Rates of Duty		Part II Ref.	cession	Effective	
		Goods		Pref.			From	To*
НО	68.04.011 Deter'n	Grinding wheels and discs, cutting off wheels (other than diamond or Borzane wheels) of both vitrified and resinoid bond		Aul Free Can 15 DC 15				
	•	(1) Solid wheels, straight, recessed, tapered or relieved with diameters of 75 mm to 305 mm and exceeding 3 mm but not exceeding 55 mm in thickness EXCLUDING:		Pac Free		207384G	12/82	
		(a) Thick discs, nut inserted type only, being grinding wheels from 254 mm (10 in.) in diameter, and from 25.40 mm in thickness						
		(b) Ceramic grinding wheels (c) Type 12 dished grinding wheels, 152.40 mm diameter 19.05 mm thick × 25.40 mm bore with 80.96 mm back, and 12.70 mm rim						
		(2) Reinforced cutting off wheels up to and including 356 mm in diameter				207385E	12/82	
		(3) Depressed centre wheels up to and including 230 mm in diameter				207386C	12/82	
		(4) Cup wheels up to 165 mm in diameter EXCLUDING:				207387A	12/82	
		(a) Type 6 straight cup with an overall thickness (dimension T) exceeding 75 mm, or with a wall thickness (dimension W) of 6 mm or less						
		(b) Type 11 tapered or flaring cup with diameter exceeding 150 mm or overall thickness (dimension T) exceeding 63 mm						
		Miscellaneous						
Decisi	ons Cancell							
НО	68.04.011 Deter'n	Grinding bond (1) Solid thickness	• •	••		206911D		
		(2) Reinforced diameter (3) Depressed diameter (4) Cup diameter EXCLUDING: (a) Type 'less	••	••		108902B 108903L 108904J		••
		(b) Type 63 mm						

Dated at Wellington this Wellington this 3rd day of February 1983.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.